PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7397199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK GILL	04/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JT INTERNATIONAL SA
Street Address:	8, RUE KAZEM RADJAVI
City:	GENEVA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17846661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JTIPAT 3.3F-105 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ SEMON
SIGNATURE:	/Liz Semon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507350278 REEL: 060287 FRAME: 0916

\$consoliants			
	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION			
	JTIPAT 3:3F-105		
	<u></u>		
American de la companya del companya del companya de la companya d			
WHEREAS, I, Mark Gill of 29 Hollycroft Avenue; LONDON; NW3 7QJ; UN	ITED KINGDOM, have invented or		
discovered Inventions or discoveries, the subject matter of which is described in the Assembly For A Vapour Generating Device" (hereafter "Patent Application"),	bareur abbrication eutitied "Heating		
Account to a Appendiction of Sealer (Estebalis). Care of Achievanti.			
WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the International Patent Application w	vas filed on as		
designating the United States.	ass with him has		
}			
WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the Patent Application names the I	ollowing inventors:		
Mark Gill (and whereas I hereby authorize Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumhotz & Mentlik, LLP, to insert in here in brackets			
[Application No. 16/757,069 filed on April 17, 2020 number and filing date of the application when known), and] the application		
simple and many date of the application international factor			
WHEREAS, JT International SA, incorporated or otherwise formed in Swit	zerland and having a place of business		
at 8. rue Kazem Radiavi: CH-1202 Geneva; SWITZERLAND (hereafter, the "assign	ee") is desirous of acquiring, or has		
acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, the entire rig	ght, title and interest in same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of w			
as follows. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to the assignee my entire right Assigned Applications in the United States of America and all other countries, wher	, tille and interest in and to the		
Patent Application, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject n	e "Assigned Applications" means the		
continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, re-examination or other applic	sation daiming priority or benefit to the		
Patent Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from the for	recoing. I scree to assign, and hereby		
do assign, to assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previous	sly conveyed, nor am Laware of an		
obligation to convey, my rights in the Assigned Applications to a third party. I hereb	v authorize the U.S. Patent and		
Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to Issue to ass	gnee all patents resulting from the		
Assigned Applications and to record assignee's ownership thereof. At assignee's n further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at assignee's exp	easonable request Lagree, without		
such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect assignees	eriable in the Assistant Applications		
Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole dis	origina in the massighed applications.		
affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of	the provisions hereof. If any provision		
herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full ex-	tent permissible by law and the		
offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a	provision most closely reflecting the		
purpose of the offending provision.			
	s r		
// //	La sumi		
6 April 2020 //VI	Marie Contraction of the Contrac		
6 - April 2020 // (pate)			
(Valle)	(gignature)		
	·		
A CANADA CANADA			
Signature of Witness			
5 * 18HN30N			
Printed Name of Witness			
	•		
·			
	•		

8303078